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LEGiSIATIVE BILL 7

lpproved by the covernor, Novenber 7, 1981,

Introluced by MarveIr 33, for the covernor

Ali ACT to amend sections 43-50tI and ql-50{-01, Reissue
Revised Statures of Nebraska, 1943, reLating
to assistaDCe t o certain chi Idren; to redefine
terns; to change be]refit requirements asprescrib€d: to prescribe cork reqistration
requirements; tc impose a fee for collectionservices as prescrrhed; tc provide fortermination of a section; t_o provide forseverahility; to repeal the original sectionsi
and tc declare an euergency.

Be it enacted by t-he people cf the State of Nebraska,

Statutes
follous:

Section 1. That section 43-50Ii, Reissue .Revised
of Nebraska, 1943, be amenaled to read as

4J-504. (1) The teru dependenr- child shlll nean
a child under the age of eighteetr years, or under the age
of trcnty-one--J.ars--if--hc--is--a--stuilcit---r.Eular:lt
attetiding-r-sehoolr-eollegc-o"-univ.rsitrr--oE--regula?lt
a t tcnd in g -lr - €6 E?s. -of - yoe&t ioEa l-- o "-- teeh niea 1- -train i nE
desiqned-to-f i | -hin-f or-9&inf E+-eDployacnt !1nC!eg!_I!_he
S!_ELq_rs_g_€Sl!- ! !_q _nCg9!qe gy__qc !o91._ _ o r
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has been deorived of paren
of the death, cJntinued ab
or meDtal incapacity of a
ulrenployment of the suppor
ui-th his S!_heI father, no
brother, sist€,'r, stepfat
stepsister, uncIe, aunt, f
i r, a place of resi.f ence na
reLatives as his-her. or
re:noved from t he home of s
judicial determinatior) to
therein would be contrary
rith olaccment of such chi
childcare inst-iturion ds a
Yhen the state, any ccurt
child, or the county {el:a
the care,lnd placcment of
foLlovinq conditions exisi
lrom t,he state in or fo

e_SE_S!9_4!!Ai nS_ gSe_
Da - -e rpE a !Eq--la-:es ep

tal su
SEDCE

pport or care
fron the home,

Pareht, or partial or total
titrg parent, and who is Iiving
ther, graDdfather, granrimother,
her, st-epnother, stepbrother,
irst cou.;in, nephew, or niece,
intained by cne 0r mc[e oE such
their ocrr hooe, or yho has heen
uch rela!'.ive as d resu lf o.
the effect that clnt inuat ion
to the relfrre of such chi1,l
1.1 in a foster family home )r
resrrlt "f such ileterminat ion
having jurj-sdiction of such

re agency
ch ch i l-d ,lrrd orrc of |-he

chil-d received aid
irr uhich court

s: (a) Such
r t-he mont-h

is responsible for

by reason
physical
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Proceedings Ieading to such tlet-errinat iorr reL': ini|"iat'ed;
ll1 suctr chi ld rould have receiverl assistance rn 'lr for
such mont-h if application had been nade therefr)r; oir (c)
such chilo hatl been liring Hit,h such a rcl-ativ') sl,ecifiel
above at any ti[e rithin si-x inonths prior ro the [loLth in
rhich such proceedings rere initiated an 1 rorrl'i havc
receive,l such ar,d in or f or the :nonth t hat such
proceeilings rere irritiated if in such moirth the chilu ha'l
Leen Iiving cith, and removed fron t-he home or, s'rch a
relative antl application had beeri nade there:or. iv€rY
ehi:Ld- betrcen- !he-ag€3- of -- eiqhtcen-- and- - tren tf -one- - r ho
ronld- be- el igib+e- f .r- aiil- t6-dePendeal - eii ldren- - Payilcnts
ereept- f ol:- ag€-s ha I 1- n ever th c+ess - be-e1 ig i ble- for - uedi ea I
assi3tan€e- ben ef it s;

{2}-On+f -for-- thc--PErPose--of --aratdlng--lid--to
depcndcnt-ehildren-pay ltents,- -+ hc--tcrn- -depend"nt--eh i+d
shi11--incluAc- -unborn - -ehililten; - - -lts--3oon- -as- -it- - - is
!cd iea 11? -tte teraincd- t h at - preE nanel- -c:tistsT - -app li eat ion
la1-be-laile-for-iaitia I-eliqibi lity-ot-aa - iaetease- in-- an
cristiag- unit-iEilgQtr

l2I--lg--q!.eEq!Eg--aiE--!o-- .lqPelge!!---qLllqEeq
pgrnerl! Er-!he-!e rt-depe!{91!-qLrf d-sbsll--+l gluqc--En !9!!
E[ifqies.--A s-soon-a s-i t--!s--ge!i94!ty--q9!.eEer!9E--!hs!
EEEsnaaat-E.tis! s.-epplr-s.!ier--!sv--!e--E44e- re.r--rqr!re!
EIis!!i1:!r-98--E9E--sn--r!sIe a se--]r-- qq--eI! :!1I]s--Sllr!
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goon_a

{l) A physicallY hantlicaPPel or
shall nean a child xho, by reason of a ph
infirnity, rhether congenit,al or acquire
iniury or disease, is or may be expected
partially i.ncapacitated for education or
occupatioa-

appli cable -c!1!9Erai--s!!sl!
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e.{--!q--!s--!etL
_-su ch-__mon!h__S!

AS

-rssl4--.ber!_dEen._-Ag
n a LgI_ex is t sa

!s-q9l-4rg
a.r--tseq1ss!

cr leC ch i ld
defect, or
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+-o be totally or
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43-504.01. As a condiLicn of
:or children included in sectioe

ihility for aid
04. {2}r theparent shaII register

DepartEent of Labor,
reregister at such

4__gnless _gqgsideEedpted and

eL ig
43-5

Partially oE tot-ally
Hith the Division of

u nem pI oyed
E np Ioy m eat

r es id.ence antlnearest his
intervals as

oE_-h9.r
such tli vlslon reouares

totally or partially uuenployeil parent
uithout gootl cause to accept enpLoyDent in
shg is able to engage rhich uill increase
ability to oaiDtain hinself og herself and

o.familv shaII be deemetl by
his g!_ber chilalren inelig
or_she has conplieal rith t

anil atry
refu ses
he 'of,

sucb refusal t
og__h er
or _ber
e Dde real

ible for frrther aid uDtll he
he provisions of this section.
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g!leslll- q!__!n.__ f in a ngi ng.__or

!qpu te_gh is\_f, 9q_!q_!he
S!EI

_a
11
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m b sEs__e[l plg.Leil

!e strike occurs
r!sI.-!1!a nc!qga-oE-E!!gE !!r--rE!9E99!99__i!

sec. l. !__qS!!eS!rgn__segy!ce__!ee__gEq!!__be
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n 43-512.02 shaII be
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Sec. 4

Sec- 5- That original
4l-50t1.01, Reissue Revised Statutes
are repealed.

secr" ions 4l-50q ,rnC
ot llebraska, 1943,

sec. 6.
effective March 1,

sec. 7. Since an emergencY exist s,
shall be in fuII forc€ and take effect, front
its passage aDd approval, accortlilT to Iar,-

Section 3 of this act is re?eale',]
'1982-

th i.s act
drrd after
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